

7090400 Traffic Stripes and Markings – Two Reactive Components.  
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

\*\*\*\*\*

Duane F. Brautigam, P.E.

Comment: (11-9-10)

In the proposed changes to 701, 702, 709, 711 and 713, I see the phrase “The test reading should be representative of the Contractor’s striping performance.” I strongly suggest we use words other than “should be”, as that sounds optional. I am sure you can come up with better wording.

Maybe you can combine the new sentence with the previous one, something like ...

“Conduct field testing in accordance with FM 5-541, taking test readings representative of the Contractor’s striping performance.” **OR maybe ...** “Conduct field testing in accordance with FM 5-541, taking test readings representative of the actual striping installation.”

Response: Change Made.

\*\*\*\*\*

Ken Zinck  
386-740-3471  
[ken.zinck@dot.state.fl.us](mailto:ken.zinck@dot.state.fl.us)

Comments: (12-6-10)

I believe there is a typo, the numbers under 709-9 be: 709-9.1 & 709-9.2.

Response: Typo under 709-9 has been corrected.

\*\*\*\*\*